Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt Resolution declaring August 2016 as Child Support Awareness Month in Monterey County)
WHEREAS , the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby acknowledges August of 2016 as National Child Support Awareness Month; and
WHEREAS , the Monterey County Department of Child Support Services recognizes the importance of parents providing support for their children and the coordinated effort of the courts and other agencies as well as individual employers in helping individuals live up to their responsibilities; and
WHEREAS , children are our most precious resource and become healthy, productive, and well-adjusted adults through the support and nurturing of their families; and
WHEREAS , the California Department of Child Support Services has adopted the theme, "Your Support Shapes Their Future"; and
WHEREAS, the importance of establishing paternity and obtaining a court order for financial support as well as medical support for children is a critical aspect of the Monterey County Department of Child Support Services; and
WHEREAS , the Monterey County Department of Child Support Services continues to record its highest level of child support collections for a one year period, collecting \$42,849,298 million dollars for the County Fiscal Year 2015-2016.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, proclaims August 2016 as Child Support Awareness Month in Monterey County and encourages all parents to take an active role in supporting their children
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2016, upon motion of Supervisor by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on

Dated:	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By
	Deputy